COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

Michael P. Callagy County Executive Officer/ Clerk of the Board

County Government Center 500 County Center, 5th Floor Redwood City, CA 94063 650-363-4123 T

www.smcgov.org

December 4 2024

December 4, 2024 For Immediate Release - Notice of Vacancy

Commission on the Status of Women (CSW)

President of the Board of Supervisors Warren Slocum announced that applications are being accepted for appointment to the Commission on the Status of Women (CSW). There is one (1) vacant position on this commission effective 1/1/2025. Applicants must reside in San Mateo County.

The Commission on the Status of Women consists of 17 adult and 2 youth members. The current vacancy is for one adult member.

The mission of the Commission on the Status of Women is to improve the quality of life for women of all ages in San Mateo County. Through strategic partnerships and collaboration, the commission identifies women's needs, advises the Board of Supervisors, and educates the community on matters concerning women.

The Commission encourages candidates to attend a County commission meeting prior to applying. Attending a County commission meeting will help the candidate understand more about how meetings are conducted.

CSW meetings are held on the fourth Tuesday of the month from 6:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. and are in-person at County Center in Redwood City.

Deadline for receiving applications is Friday, January 17, 2025 at 5:00pm and can be submitted through the online application at the County website:

<u>https://www.smcgov.org/bnc/application-boards-commissions-and-committees</u>. Applications may also be obtained from Sherry Golestan, Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors by email at sgolestan@smcgov.org, or by mail at 500 County Center, Redwood City.

For information about this commission, contact Tanya Beat, Director of the CSW, at <u>tbeat@smcgov.org</u>. For information about this release contact Sherry Golestan, Deputy Clerk of the Board, at <u>sgolestan@smcgov.org</u>.

Connect With Us www.facebook.com/CountyofSanMateo X twitter.com/sanmateoco

